Upon the closing of the acquisition, there will be 50,000,000 shares outstanding, and warrants to purchase 2,000,000
shares issued in connection with the equity financing described above.

Subsequent to the year end, the company completed a reverse takeover transactions whereby the stockholders (the
“Selling Stockholders”) of QMotions, Inc. ("QMotions"), pursuant to which the Selling Stockholders have agreed to
transfer to the Company all of the issued and outstanding shares of QMotions held by them in consideration of which
the Company has agreed to, among other things:

(a) issue 25,230,000 shares of the Company’s common stock (the “Shares”) and 3,770,000 common share purchase
options to the Selling Stockholders;

(b) enter into a definitive Share Exchange Agreement; and,

(c) complete a financing of 2,000,000 units at a price of $1.25 per unit and issue two-year warrants exercisable
at $1.50 per warrant.

The transaction closed on January 13, 2008.

Condensed Summary Pro Forma Financial Statements as of December 31, 2007
The Pro Forma reflects the merger as if it took place on January 1, 2007

QMotions Actiga
Consolidated Pro

Forma

Currents Assets and Total Assets $ 1,041,752 $ 3,227 $ 1.044,979
Current and Total Liabilities $ 4,906,558 $ 45,229 $ 4,951,787
Capital Deficit $ (3,864,806) $ (42,002) $ (3,906,808)

Net Loss $ 2,021,291 $ 51,937 $ 2,073,228

F-14

Edgar Filing: ACTIGA CORP - Form 10-K

70

SIGNATURES

In accordance with Section 13 or 15(d) of the Exchange Act, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on
its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

ACTIGA CORP.,

Date: March 28, 2008 /s/ Amro A. Albanna
By:

Name: Amro A. Albanna
Title: Chief Executive Officer

In accordance with the Exchange Act, this report has been signed below by the following persons on behalf of the
registrant and in the capacities and on the dates indicated.

Person Capacity Date

/s/Amro A. Albanna Chai rman of  the  Board  and  Chief